

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Does your trust employ one or more homecare medicine services provider(s) to deliver and/or administer medicines to patients in their normal residence? If so, what is the name of the provider(s)?
Yes we do, we use 6 different Providers – Alcura, Healthnet, Lloyds, Personal Homecare, Pharmaxo and Sciensus.
2. For each provider, how many active patients currently receive your homecare medicines service as of 31 July 2023?
Alcura: 9 Healthnet: 642 Lloyds: 377 Personal: 3 Pharmaxo: 3 Sciensus: 1830
3. For each provider, how many of these patients are administered medicines as part of the homecare service as of 31 July 2023?
All of them
4. For each provider, please provide a list of medications delivered and/or administered through this service.
*Alcura : Darbepoetin, Filgotinib, Tofacitinib
Healthnet: Bimekizumab, Brodalumab, Dupilumab, Benralizumab, Mepolizumab, Omalizumab, Etanercept, Romosozumab, Sarilumab, 39 HIV medications, 39 Oral Oncology Medications
Lloyds: Guselkumab, Ixekizumab, Secukinumab, Ustekinumab, Ravulizumab, Abatacept, Baricitinib, Teriparatide, Tocilizumab
Personal: Infliximab
Pharmaxo: Tildrakizumab
Sciensus: Adalimumab, Apremilast, Certolizumab, Etanercept, Methotrexate, Alirocumab, Evolocumab, Lanreotide, Golimumab, Vedolizumab, Epoetin, Anakinra,*
5. For each provider, how many patient safety incidents were reported in the most recent reporting period for which you have data, and in the comparable reporting periods in 2022 and 2021 (eg if giving figs for July 2023, please also give figs for July 22 and July 21)? Please state what period the figures are for,
None in July 21, July 22 or July 23
6. For each provider, As a proportion of all deliveries, what percentage of medicine and ancillaries deliveries were late in the most recent reporting period for which you have data), and in the comparable reporting periods in 2022 and 2021 (eg if giving figs for July 2023, please also give figs for July 22 and July 21)? Please state what period the figures are for.
None that were Provider fault in July for 21, 22 or 23
7. For each provider, As a proportion of all deliveries, what percentage of medicine and ancillaries deliveries failed in the most recent reporting period for which you have data, and in the comparable reporting periods in 2022 and 2021 (eg if giving figs for July 2023, please also give figs for July 22 and July 21)? Please state what period the figures are for.
None that were Provider fault in July for 21, 22 or 23
8. For each provider, As a proportion of all clinical services, what percentage of clinical services were late in the most recent reporting period for which you have data, and in the comparable reporting periods in 2022 and 2021 (eg if giving figs for July 2023, please also give figs for July 22 and July 21)? Please state what period the figures are for.
None that were Provider fault in July for 21, 22 or 23
9. For each provider, what proportion of the KPIs for homecare services did your service meet in in the most recent reporting period for which you have data, and in the comparable reporting periods in 2022 and 2021 (eg if giving figs for July 2023, please also give figs for July 22 and July 21)? Please state what period the figures are for.
Unable to say due to Commercial confidentiality

Our Ref: 365/2023
JULY 2023